
  

Page 1 of 1 
 

Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department Himachal 

Pradesh, Aapurti Bhawan, Block No: 42, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, 

Shimla-171009 

 

FCSCA/70/2023-ePDS - F and CS-FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES CONS. AFF. 

 

AMENDMENT ORDER/ CORRIGENDUM - III 

 

Subject:  Corrigendum with reference to Tender ID 2024_FCSCA_85894_1/ Tender Reference 

Number RFP No.-I/ 15022024 dated 15-02-2024. 

 

   The tender for Request for proposal for Procurement, installation and maintenance of ePoS/ 

Tablet devices and integration with electronic weighing scales for AePDS vide Tender ID 

2024_FCSCA_85894_1/ Tender Reference Number RFP No.-I/ 15022024 dated 15-02-2024 is hereby, 

amended, and re-scheduled due to technical reasons, as under: -  

 

Sr. No. Description Earlier Tender opening date, time  Amendments & 

Re-scheduled  

Tender opening date, time 

4.8 - Bidding Schedule 

Sr. No. 3 

Bid document 

& Bid 

Processing Fee 

(Non-

Refundable) 

Rs. 15,000/- (payment to be made 

through RTGS or any other digital 

mode) in the following Bank details: 

Name of Bank: Punjab National 

Bank Account number: 

4193000100029843 

IFSC Code: PUNB0419300 

Name of Branch: SDA Complex, 

Kasumpti, Shimla-9. 

Rs. 15,000/-Online mode 

only on e-Procurement 

portal. 

Sr. No. 4 

EMD 

(Earnest  

Money Deposit) 

Rs. 60,00,000/- (payment to be 

made in favour of the Director, 

Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer 

Affairs, H.P., Shimla-9 through any 

digital mode in the bank account 

mentioned in Point No.3 above. 

Rs. 60,00,000/- Online 

mode only on e-Procurement 

portal. 

Sr. No. 6 
Bid Submission 

End date 

11-03-2024 up to 11:00 AM  

 
13-03-2024 up to 01:00 PM 

Sr. No. 10 

Bid opening 

date, time and 

venue 

Date 11-03-2024 at 11:15 AM at 

Directorate of Food, CS&CA, HP, 

Shimla-171009 

13-03-2024 at 02:00 PM at 

Directorate of Food, 

CS&CA, HP, Shimla-

171009 

 

Note:  

1. The amendment w.r.t. EMD referred as above at Sr. No. 4 shall also be applicable in the entire 

bid document wherever applicable. 

2. The bid document fees of Rs. 15,000/- and EMD of Rs. 60,00,000/- deposited directly in the 

bank account of the department is being refunded, due to technical constraints. Therefore, all 

the prospective bidders shall deposit the same afresh through online mode on e-procurement 

portal only. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the tender document shall remain un-changed. 
 

 

By Order 

Director, Food, Civil Supplies & 

Consumer Affairs, H.P., Shimla-9 

Ph. No. 0177-2623749 


